

ú

SLP(C)No. 8918 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8918/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2003 in RFA 4/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.P. MATHUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.T.C. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record, permission to place addl. documents on record, deletion of the name of petitioner Nos. 102 and 103 from array of parties and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kirit N. Raval, S.G.  
(FOR DTC) Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week in order to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report.

KALYANI

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER