

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8918/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2003 in RFA No. 4/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.P. MATHUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.T.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and bringing the
deceased

petitioner nos. 16 and 42 on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. ADV.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

MS. Sunita Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter on 22nd August, 2005.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master