

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5281 OF 2005

M.P. MATHUR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.T.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner No. 75 and 85 bringing LRs on record)
 with I.A. Nos. 19,21,22,23-24,26 & 27 (appln. for bringing the Lrs. of deceased appellant Nos. 16 and 42
 and bringing Lrs. on record of appellant Nos. 23 and 12 and c/delay in filing appln. for bring
 ing Lrs. of
 the appellant no. 12 and brining on record the lrs. of deceased appellant no. 8 and c/delay
 in filing the
 same and bringing the lrs. of deceased appellant nos. 6 and 84 and permission to file addl. af
 fidavit)

Date: 04/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master