

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5281 OF 2005

M.P. MATHUR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.T.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing the L.Rs. of deceased appellant Nos.16 and 42 and bringing L.Rs.on record of appellant Nos.23 and 12 and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing L.Rs. of appellant No.12 and bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased appellant No.8 and c/delay in filing the same and bringing L.Rs. of deceased appellant Nos.6 and 84 and permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Hema Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Master

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master